Meeting #619 LQP-YB WATERSHED DISTI
600 6th Street Suite #7

Madison, MN 56256

Meeting Description: Regular Monthly Meeting with ZOOM option
Date: Tuesday, September 7, 2021 TIME: 4:30 p.m. Location: ZOOM virtual n
4:30 p.m. Call meeting to order - Chairman

Additions to Agenda - Chairman

STAFF REPORTS & OTHERS:

1 4:35 p.m. Ron Fjerkenstad

2 4:45 p.m. Mitch Enderson

3 5:00 p.m. Jared Roiland

4 5:15 p.m.

5 5:30 p.m. 2022 budget hearing

6 5:45 p.m. Corey Hoffman - pasture
7 6:00 p.m.

8 6:30 p.m. Jake Sieg - zoom
ITEMS FOR APPROVAL

1 Treasurer's Report

2 Secretary Report #618

NEXT MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, October 5, 2021

ADMINISTRATOR/OLD/NEW BUSINESS

1 Playground equipment fundraiser - ($5000 from Sanford Health - total $6,000)
Improvement updates on CD #54, 42, Br 3 CD #4

Audit exit meeting update

County proposal update
shop rental
bank signature card updates

manager appointments
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Jason Kelly

Zach Johnson

Gary Goplen

Betty VanDeVeire
Gary Larson

James Robertson
Joseph Roggenbuck
Joe Radermacher- Renew
Donn Streich

Kevin Olson

Donald Denekamp
Curtis Wildung

Milton Schutte & Sons, Inc.
GBT Enterprises
Bruce Strand

Scott Wittnebel

Scott Wittnebel

Bart Wittnebel

Steve Schmidt

Steve Schmidt

Steve Stamp

Steve Stamp

Derek Kuechenmeister
Letrud Farms

Mark Schmidt

Jerry Schuelke

Jerry Schuelke

Ryan Smith

BILLS TO BE PAID
OLD NATIONAL GENERAL ACCT:

1

UPB - GENERAL ACCOUNT

OO WN -

Rinke Noonan Attorneys @ Law
City of Madison

Midwest Machinery Company
Houston Engineering, Inc.
CliftonLarsonAllen

Dawson Sentinel

LQP & 18
LQP, 33
Florida, 3
Marble, 30
Providence, 17
Maxwell, 15
Perry, 30
Perry, 7
Augusta, 32
Garfield, 9
Manfred, 20
Perry, 16
Riverside, 36
Cerro Gordo, 23
Baxter, 35
Walter, 34
Perry, 19
Walter, 32
Augusta, 16
Mehurin, 29
Mehurin, 15
Mehurin, 25
Madison, 14
Lake Shore N, 21 & 28
Augusta, 17
Riverside, 36
Baxter, 31
Perry, 25

monthly retainer, CD #42
300 gallons treated water

seepage, main,culvert
seepage, main,culvert
seepage, main

seepage, main, intakes
install crossing over County ditch
seepage lines

clean ditch

seepage lines

seepage, main, intakes
seepage, intakes

clean grass waterway
seepage lines

seepage, main tile, intakes
seepage, main, intakes
seepage, main, intakes
seepage, main tile
seepage, main tile
seepage lines

main tile, outlet

seepage, main tile
seepage, main tile intakes
seepage, main, intakes
seepage, main tile, intakes
seepage, main tile, intakes
main tile, outlet

seepage, main tile

sepage main tile

seepage, main, intakes

20 gallon compressor,compressor Kit,

Br 3 CD#4 improvement
final audit billing
3 week budget ad

$1,045.00
$4.50
$462.48
$4,998.50
$525.00
$81.00



7 City of Madison
8 Lac qui Parle County Auditor/Treas
9 Buffalo Ridge Newspapers, LLC
10 Lac qui Parle Coop QOil
11 Canby News
12 |LQP-YB Liability Acct
13 | LQP County Auditor/Treasurer
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Debit Card payments:
1 University of Minnesota
2

PARK EXPENSE:
1 LQP County Environmental Office
2 Runnings
3 Ag Plus Cooperative
4 Frontier Communications
5 Canby Builders
6 Olson Sanitation
7 Canby True Value
8 Sturdevant's Auto Parts
9 Doug's Service & Marine
10 Lyon-Lincoln Electric
11 Lincoln Pipestone Rural Water
12
13
DITCH:
1
2
3

shop electricity, water sewer
postage

1 week budget ad

diesel, ethanol

3 week budget ad

Federal withholding
September Health

applicator course/renewal for Jared

park cell phone

construction adhesive, drum liner,ortho ground clear wand
tire repair, lawn mower tubes, turf, gas

park phone, fax, internet

lumber

August trash

broom,seven dust,contact cement,spot cleaner,
parts

3 hi-flow blades

park electricity

water meter @ park

$100.43
$33.40
$71.20
$73.58
$144.00
$4,732.90
$4,679.00

$290.00

$41.50
$56.94
$338.47
$295.08
$188.53
$663.39
$478.73
$7.55
$66.57
$3,520.24
$155.27
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