Meet	ting #619 				LQP-YB WAT	ERSHED DISTI t Suite #7
					Madison, MN	56256
	ng Description:		_	-	with ZOOM option	
Date:	Tuesday, September 7, 2021		TIME:	4:30 p.m.	Location:	ZOOM virtual n
	4.00	O all man atting				
	4:30 p.m.		g to order - Ch Agenda - Cha			
		Additions to	Agenda - Cha			
STAF	F REPORTS & OTHERS:			1		
0			_			
1	4:35 p.m.	Ron Fjerker	nstad			
2	4:45 p.m.	Mitch Ender				
3	5:00 p.m.	Jared Roilar	nd			
4	5:15 p.m.					
5	5:30 p.m.	2022 budge	t hearing			
6	5:45 p.m.	Corey Hoffn	nan - pasture			
7	6:00 p.m.					
8	6:30 p.m.	Jake Sieg -	zoom			
ITEM	S FOR APPROVAL			'		
1	Treasurer's Report					
2	Secretary Report #618					
NEXT	MEETING DATE:					
	Tuesday, October 5, 2021					
	NISTRATOR/OLD/NEW BUSINESS					
	Playground equipment fundraiser - (\$50		d Health - total	\$6,000)		
	Improvement updates on CD #54, 42, Br 3	3 CD #4	ı	ı		
	Audit exit meeting update					
	County proposal update					
	shop rental					
	bank signature card updates					
	manager appointments					
8						
9						
10						
11 MAII	BOX:					
1						
2	I	I				
_						

3			
PER	MITS APPLIED FOR:		'
1	Jason Kelly	LQP & 18	seepage, main,culvert
2	Zach Johnson	LQP, 33	seepage, main,culvert
3	Gary Goplen	Florida, 3	seepage, main
4	Betty VanDeVeire	Marble, 30	seepage, main, intakes
5	Gary Larson	Providence, 17	install crossing over County ditch
6	James Robertson	Maxwell, 15	seepage lines
7	Joseph Roggenbuck	Perry, 30	clean ditch
8	Joe Radermacher- Renew	Perry, 7	seepage lines
9	Donn Streich	Augusta, 32	seepage, main, intakes
10	Kevin Olson	Garfield, 9	seepage, intakes
11	Donald Denekamp	Manfred, 20	clean grass waterway
12	Curtis Wildung	Perry, 16	seepage lines
13	Milton Schutte & Sons, Inc.	Riverside, 36	seepage, main tile, intakes
14	GBT Enterprises	Cerro Gordo, 23	seepage, main, intakes
15	Bruce Strand	Baxter, 35	seepage, main, intakes
16	Scott Wittnebel	Walter, 34	seepage, main tile
17	Scott Wittnebel	Perry, 19	seepage, main tile
18	Bart Wittnebel	Walter, 32	seepage lines
19	Steve Schmidt	Augusta, 16	main tile, outlet
20	Steve Schmidt	Mehurin, 29	seepage, main tile
21	Steve Stamp	Mehurin, 15	seepage, main tile intakes
22	Steve Stamp	Mehurin, 25	seepage, main, intakes
23	Derek Kuechenmeister	Madison, 14	seepage, main tile, intakes
24	Letrud Farms	Lake Shore N, 21 & 28	seepage, main tile, intakes
25	Mark Schmidt	Augusta, 17	main tile, outlet
26	Jerry Schuelke	Riverside, 36	seepage, main tile
27	Jerry Schuelke	Baxter, 31	sepage main tile
28	Ryan Smith	Perry, 25	seepage, main, intakes

BILLS TO BE PAID

OLD NATIONAL GENERAL ACCT:

1

<u>UPB</u>	- GENERAL ACCOUNT			
1	Rinke Noonan Attorneys @ Law	monthly retainer, CD #42		\$1,045.00
2	City of Madison	300 gallons treated water		\$4.50
3	Midwest Machinery Company	20 gallon compressor,compr	essor kit,	\$462.48
4	Houston Engineering, Inc.	Br 3 CD#4 improvement		\$4,998.50
5	CliftonLarsonAllen	final audit billing		\$525.00
6	Dawson Sentinel	3 week budget ad		\$81.00

7	City of Madison	shop electricity, water sewer	\$100.43
8	Lac qui Parle County Auditor/Treas	postage	\$33.40
9	Buffalo Ridge Newspapers, LLC	1 week budget ad	\$71.20
10	Lac qui Parle Coop Oil	diesel, ethanol	\$73.58
11	Canby News	3 week budget ad	\$144.00
12	LQP-YB Liability Acct	Federal withholding	\$4,732.90
13	LQP County Auditor/Treasurer	September Health	\$4,679.00
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
	Debit Card payments:		
1	University of Minnesota	applicator course/renewal for Jared	\$290.00
2			
	PARK EXPENSE:		
1	LQP County Environmental Office	park cell phone	\$41.50
2	Runnings	construction adhesive, drum liner,ortho ground clear wand	\$56.94
3	Ag Plus Cooperative	tire repair, lawn mower tubes, turf, gas	\$338.47
4	Frontier Communications	park phone, fax, internet	\$295.08
5	Canby Builders	lumber	\$188.53
6	Olson Sanitation	August trash	\$663.39
7	Canby True Value	broom,seven dust,contact cement,spot cleaner,	\$478.73
8	Sturdevant's Auto Parts	parts	\$7.55
9	Doug's Service & Marine	3 hi-flow blades	\$66.57
10	Lyon-Lincoln Electric	park electricity	\$3,520.24
11	Lincoln Pipestone Rural Water	water meter @ park	\$155.27
12			
13			
DIT	CH-		
1			
2			
3			
_			

1	ı	ı	I	I	1	
				I		
1	ı	I	I	I	l '	
I	I		l	l		

DC			
DC			
MF			
JC			
DE			
DC			
DE			
DE			
DE			

		I	I	
1				
1				